Boat Name
Nesta

Droleen I
Martha

Yet

Rhumba
My Quest

Puritan
Maria
Fable
Catsnip
Hanser
Alberta

Stormy Cape

Katie

Lahloo
Gudgeon

Charlotte Ellen

Gladys
Dirty Girty

Greensleeves

Sepia

Fanny of
Cowes
Gracie
Polly

Rely
Skylark
Concord of
Mersea
Jewel
Sonamara

Class
2 Classics

2 Classics Bermudan
1 Working Fast

1 Working Fast

2 Classics Bermudan
2 Classics

1 Working Fast

1 Working Fast

2 Classics

3 Spirit of Tradition
3 Spirit of Tradition
1 Working Fast

3 Spirit of Tradition

1 Working Slow

3 Spirit of Tradition

2 Classics Bermudan
1 Working Fast

1 Working Slow

4 Modern & Racers Fast

3 Spirit of Tradition
3 Spirit of Tradition

1 Working Slow

1 Working Slow
1 Working Slow
1 Working Slow
1 Working Slow
2 Classics

2 Classics
3 Spirit of Tradition

EC OGA

East Coast OGA Annual Race: 27 July 2024 Results

Finish Time

Modified Start Time or DNF/DNS Elapsed Time Time
(hh:mm:ss) (hh:mm:ss)

THCF
0.805

0.983
1.095

1.076

0.918
0.915

1.071
1.150
0.978
0.786
1.045
1.170
0.900

0.977

0.970
1.075
1.131
1.063
1.179
0.915
0.915

1.020

1.033
1.016
1.053
1.031
1.021

0.959
0.888

9:00:00

9:00:00
9:10:00

9:10:00

9:00:00
9:00:00

9:10:00
9:10:00
9:00:00
9:00:00
9:00:00
9:10:00
9:00:00

9:10:00

9:00:00
9:00:00
9:10:00
9:10:00
9:00:00
9:00:00
9:00:00

9:10:00

9:10:00
9:10:00
9:10:00
9:10:00
9:00:00

9:00:00
9:00:00

14:04:34

13:32:56
13:21:02

13:28:04

14:04:44
14:09:22

13:34:49
13:26:40
14:04:19
15:19:09
13:48:15
13:30:03
14:44:59

14:29:01

14:32:03
13:59:53
13:58:56
14:24:23
13:44:03
14:05:53
14:08:25

13:52:27

14:57:41
14:07:30
14:59:26
14:23:48
15:29:13

DNS
DNS

Corrected
Time

Position

or DNF/DNS Penalty or DNS/DNF in Class

5:04:34

4:32:56
4:11:02

4:18:04

5:04:44
5:09:22

4:24:49
4:16:40
5:04:19
6:19:09
4:48:15
4:20:03
5:44:59

5:19:01

5:32:03
4:59:53
4:48:56
5:14:23
4:44:03
5:05:53
5:08:25

4:42:27

5:47:41
4:57:30
5:49:26
5:13:48
6:29:13

DNS
DNS

1:00:27
1:00:27

1:00:27

1:00:27

1:00:27

4:05:11

4:28:18
4:32:22

4:37:41

4:39:45
4:43:04

4:43:37
4:55:10
4:57:37
4:58:01
5:01:13
5:04:16
5:10:29

5:11:41

5:22:05
5:22:22
5:26:47
5:34:11
5:34:54
5:40:20
5:42:39

5:48:33

5:59:09
6:02:43
6:07:57
6:23:59
6:37:23

DNS
DNS

1

1
1
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Position
Overall

1

2
3

~ o O

© 0o

10
11
12
13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23
24
25
26
27

28
28

Prize Notes
Snipe - 1st Class 2 Classics

Winners Pennant

Tom Felgate Cruise - 1st Class 2 Bermudan
Gaffers Trophy - 1st Class 1 Working Fast
Brittania Trophy - 1st over line

Tom Bolton Memorial Cup - 2nd Class 1
Working Fast

Bermuda Triangle - 2nd Class 2 Bermudan
Cruiser Trophy - 2nd Class 2 Classics
Commodore's Pennant

The Sheave - 3rd Class 1 Working Fast

The Gaffers tankard - 3rd Class 2 Classics
Stone Trophy - 1st Class 3 Spirit of Tradition
Dulcibella - 2nd Class 3 Spirit of Tradition

Moray's Half Pint - 3rd Class 3 Spirit of
Tradition

James Dodds Trophy - 1st Class 1 Working
Slow

Privateer - Helm 21 or Under

Spinnaker - Participation Prize

Davey Trophy - 2nd Class 1 Working Slow

Tarka's Pin - Furthest Travelled OCS at start.
Titheridge Trophy - Husband & Wife/Partner OCS at start.

Crew

Hunt Trophy - 3rd Class 1 Working Slow OCS at start.

OCS at start.

OCS at start.
Old Harry - Last to finish course within time



