## East Coast OGA Annual Race: 27 July 2024 Results

		EC OGA Modified			Elapsed Time		Corrected Time	Position	Position		
Boat Name	Class	THCF		(hh:mm:ss)	or DNF/DNS	Penalty	or DNS/DNF	in Class	Overall	Prize	Notes
Nesta	2 Classics	0.805	9:00:00	14:04:34	5:04:34	0:00:00	4:05:11	1	1	Snipe - 1st Class 2 Classics Winners Pennant	
Droleen II	2 Classics Bermudan	0.983	9:00:00	13:32:56	4:32:56	0:00:00	4:28:18	1	2	Tom Felgate Cruise - 1st Class 2 Bermudan	
Martha II	1 Working Fast	1.095	9:10:00	13:21:02	4:11:02	0:00:00	4:32:22	1	3	Gaffers Trophy - 1st Class 1 Working Fast Brittania Trophy - 1st over line	
Yet	1 Working Fast	1.076	9:10:00	13:28:04	4:18:04	0:00:00	4:37:41	2	4	Tom Bolton Memorial Cup - 2nd Class 1 Working Fast	
Rhumba	2 Classics Bermudan	0.918	9:00:00	14:04:44	5:04:44	0:00:00	4:39:45	2	5	Bermuda Triangle - 2nd Class 2 Bermudan	
My Quest	2 Classics	0.915	9:00:00	14:09:22	5:09:22	0:00:00	4:43:04	2	6	Cruiser Trophy - 2nd Class 2 Classics Commodore's Pennant	
Puritan	1 Working Fast	1.071	9:10:00	13:34:49	4:24:49	0:00:00	4:43:37	3	7	The Sheave - 3rd Class 1 Working Fast	
Maria	1 Working Fast	1.150	9:10:00	13:26:40	4:16:40	0:00:00	4:55:10	4	8		
Fable	2 Classics	0.978	9:00:00	14:04:19	5:04:19	0:00:00	4:57:37	3	9	The Gaffers tankard - 3rd Class 2 Classics	
Catsnip	3 Spirit of Tradition	0.786	9:00:00	15:19:09	6:19:09	0:00:00	4:58:01	1	10	Stone Trophy - 1st Class 3 Spirit of Tradition	
Hanser	3 Spirit of Tradition	1.045	9:00:00	13:48:15	4:48:15	0:00:00	5:01:13	2	11	Dulcibella - 2nd Class 3 Spirit of Tradition	
Alberta	1 Working Fast	1.170	9:10:00	13:30:03	4:20:03	0:00:00	5:04:16	5	12		
Stormy Cape	3 Spirit of Tradition	0.900	9:00:00	14:44:59	5:44:59	0:00:00	5:10:29	3	13	Moray's Half Pint - 3rd Class 3 Spirit of Tradition	
Katie	1 Working Slow	0.977	9:10:00	14:29:01	5:19:01	0:00:00	5:11:41	1	14	James Dodds Trophy - 1st Class 1 Working Slow Privateer - Helm 21 or Under	
Lahloo	3 Spirit of Tradition	0.970	9:00:00	14:32:03	5:32:03	0:00:00	5:22:05	4	15		
Gudgeon	2 Classics Bermudan	1.075	9:00:00	13:59:53	4:59:53	0:00:00	5:22:22	3	16	Spinnaker - Participation Prize	
Charlotte Ellen	1 Working Fast	1.131	9:10:00	13:58:56	4:48:56	0:00:00	5:26:47	6	17		
Gladys	1 Working Slow	1.063	9:10:00	14:24:23	5:14:23	0:00:00	5:34:11	2	18	Davey Trophy - 2nd Class 1 Working Slow	
Dirty Girty	4 Modern & Racers Fast	1.179	9:00:00	13:44:03	4:44:03	0:00:00	5:34:54	1	19		
Greensleeves	3 Spirit of Tradition	0.915	9:00:00	14:05:53	5:05:53	1:00:27	5:40:20	5	20	Tarka's Pin - Furthest Travelled	OCS at start
Sepia	3 Spirit of Tradition	0.915	9:00:00	14:08:25	5:08:25	1:00:27	5:42:39	6	21	Titheridge Trophy - Husband & Wife/Partner Crew	OCS at start
Fanny of Cowes	1 Working Slow	1.020	9:10:00	13:52:27	4:42:27	1:00:27	5:48:33	3	22	Hunt Trophy - 3rd Class 1 Working Slow	OCS at start
Gracie	1 Working Slow	1.033	9:10:00	14:57:41	5:47:41	0:00:00	5:59:09	4	23		
Polly	1 Working Slow	1.016	9:10:00	14:07:30	4:57:30	1:00:27		5	24		OCS at start
Rely	1 Working Slow	1.053	9:10:00	14:59:26	5:49:26	0:00:00	6:07:57	6	25		
Skylark	1 Working Slow	1.031	9:10:00	14:23:48	5:13:48	1:00:27	6:23:59	7	26		OCS at start
Concord of Mersea	2 Classics	1.021	9:00:00	15:29:13	6:29:13	0:00:00	6:37:23	4	27	Old Harry - Last to finish course within time	
Jewel	2 Classics	0.959	9:00:00	DNS	DNS	0:00:00	DNS		28		
Sonamara	3 Spirit of Tradition	0.888	9:00:00	DNS	DNS	0:00:00	DNS		28		